



Your Source for Truly Authentic Japanese Panko & Tempura Batter

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT CATEGORY: Panko

MANUFACTURER/
BRAND: Upper Crust Enterprises, Inc.

MANUF. CODE: 01410

14 DIGIT CASE UPC: 10890749001188
INNER UNIT UPC: 00890749001181



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: Gourmet Panko, Authentic Japanese Panko Breadcrumbs, 2/10# packs case, Large Granulation, Non-GMO, Trans Fat Free

INGREDIENTS: Bleached wheat flour, shortening (palm oil), cane sugar, yeast, salt.

ALLERGEN: **CONTAINS: WHEAT**

PROCESS: Upon delivery, all ingredients are inspected by Upper Crust's Quality Assurance Team. The breadcrumb ingredients are carefully measured and blended and allowed to go through a natural fermentation process prior to baking. The yeast raised dough is baked in specially developed ovens which produce loaves that are uniform in color and texture. After baking, the loaves are allowed to dry naturally and then they are ground to specification into sliver shaped flakes. The ground panko is then dried with hot air to maintain integrity and shelf life.

APPEARANCE/ AROMA: White breadcrumbs. Baked bread aroma.

SPECIFICATIONS: Granulation using a Tyler Rotap Shaker
(Percentages noted are for product remaining on the sieve)

USS #16 Sieve	----	> 78%
USS #30 Sieve	----	< 17%
FINES	----	< 5%
Size Range:		6-8 mm



Continued on page 2

411 Center Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012 © 213-625-0038
www.uppercrustent.com

UPPER CRUST ENTERPRISES, INC.

Page 2 – Product Specification – Code #01410

MICROBIOLOGICAL

TOLERANCES: Standard Plate Count 200,000 cfu/g max
Coliform 100 cfu/g max

MOISTURE: 11.5 – 13 %

SHELF LIFE & STORAGE: In our original sealed bag, 12 months shelf life. Store in cool, clean, DRY, ambient temperature range 50-85°F.

NET WEIGHT: 20 pounds (9.07 kg) /case
2-10 pound (4.53 kg) bags

GROSS WEIGHT: 24 pounds/bag

PACKAGING: Breadcrumbs are packed in brown paper bags. Each bag is stamped with the production date using the Julian Code and the best by date on the front of the bag. The bags are placed in a cardboard box with the production Julian Code and best by date printed on the side of the box.

DIMENSIONS/CUBE: 23 X 16 X 8 in CUBE: 1.70 ft³

PALLETIZATION: 5 TI – 8 HI;
40 cases/ pallet

KOSHER STATUS: Kosher certified



HALAL STATUS : Halal certified



GMO STATUS: Non-GMO certified



PRODUCT ORIGIN: U.S.A

Nutrition Facts

servings per container
Serving size 2/3 cup (30g)

Amount per serving
Calories 110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 1%

Saturated Fat 0g 0%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 100mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 21g 8%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars 1g

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 4g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 0mg 0%

Potassium 0mg 0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4